P.R.No: 2134 Date: 26.11.2022

PRESS RELEASE

In view of celebration of commemoration of Constitution Day today (26.11.2022), in the Auditorium of State Human Rights Commission, Tamil Nadu a consultation about Constitutional Protection for Domestic Workers was held from on the initiative of the Hon'ble Chairperson, State Human Rights Commission. Tamil Nadu. Mr.Justice.S.Baskaran and Thiru.M.Appavu, Speaker of Tamil Nadu Legislative Assembly, Hon'ble Thiru.A.K.S.Vijayan, Special Representative to the Government of Tamil Nadu at New Delhi, Thiru.R.Shanmuga Sundaram, Advocate General Government of Tamil Nadu, Hon'ble Chairperson, State Human Rights Commission, Tamil Nadu, Mr.Justice.S.Baskaran and Ms.A.S.Kumari, Chairperson, State Commission for Women, Tamil Nadu were the Special Guests for the said consultation. Dr.K.Vijayakarthikeyan, Secretary, State Human Rights Commission, Tamil Nadu alos participated in the said consultation. For the said consultation Thiru.N.Muralidharan, Registrar, State Human Rights Commission, Tamil Nadu gave welcome address and Sr. Valarmathi, Chief Functionary, Tamil Nadu Domestic Worker's Welfare Trust gave vote of thanks.

In continuation of it, a Panel Discussion about the Constitutional Rights and Social Protection of the Domestic Workers was held and for the said Panel Discussion Mrs.V.Jayashree, Superintendent of Police (Crime

against Women and Children) was the moderator and Mr.K.Selvaperunthagai, Member of Legislative Assembly, Sriperambathur Constituency/Chairperson -Public Accounts Committee of Tamil Nadu Legislative Assembly, Mr.M.Chinnadurai, Member of Legislative Assembly, Gandarvakottai Mrs. Maragatham Kumaravel, Member of Legislative Constituency, Assembly, Madhuranthagam Constituency and Dr.Neha Wadhawan, National Project Coordinator,1 Work in Freedom Programme, ILO-New Delhi participated in the said Panel Discussion and for the said Panel Discussion Sr.Clarammal, Coordinator, National Domestic Worker's Movement gave vote of thanks.

REGISTRAR STATE HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION TAMIL NADU

Issued By: - DIPR, Secretariat, Chennai - 9.

For Latest Government News, Follow Us On:





tndipr



tndipr



